
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041577-2024 

Contract

Respiratory therapy services, equipment and
consumables

Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041577

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cd09  

Published 29 December 2024, 10:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Holtye Road

East Grinstead

RH19 3DZ

Contact

Charles Kirabo

Email

charles.kirabo@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041577-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041577-2024
mailto:charles.kirabo@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Respiratory therapy services, equipment and consumables

Reference number

QVH23-118

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/
https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

A Compliant Procurement exercise was undertaken via the SBS Framework for provision of
Respiratory therapy services, equipment and consumables for patients.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

33158400 - Mechanical therapy unit

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

33157400 - Medical breathing devices

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Main site or place of performance

East Grinstead

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Compliant Procurement exercise was undertaken via the SBS Framework for provision of
Respiratory therapy services, equipment and consumables. Reference number 10161

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Assurance of supply / Weighting: 13

Quality criterion - Name: Training and Support / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Efficiency / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 19

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a £0 value contract in that Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust is not under
obligation to exclusively utilise ResMed products. However, if Queen Victoria Hospital NHS
Foundation Trust chooses to use those products then, based on current activity levels, the
agreement represents an approximate contractual value £8,500,000. The contract will be in
place until 31st March 2029



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

A Compliant Procurement exercise was undertaken via the SBS Framework for provision of
Respiratory therapy services, equipment and consumables. Reference number 10161

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

Resmed (UK) Limited

Quad 1, First Floor, Becquerel Ave, Harwell Campus, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 0RA, United
Kingdom

Didcot

OX11 0RA

Telephone

+44 8009177071

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02863553

Internet address

http://www.resmed.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,500,000

http://www.resmed.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Holtye Road

East Grinstead

RH19 3DZ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.qvh.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T07:44:46+0100
	TCPDF




